
Republic of the Philippines 

Cordillera Administrative Region 
Provincial Local Government Unit of Ifugao 

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 
3rd Floor PEO Bldg., Capitol Compound 

Lagawe, Ifugao 
Email Ad.: bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

 

INVITATION TO BID  

Publication No. 60-2022-G (First Publication) 

 
For Medical Equipment 

 

 

1. The Provincial Government of Ifugao, through the General Fund intends to apply the 

sum of One Million Two Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Pesos only (PhP 

1,285,000.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for Publication No. 60-2022-

G.  Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

(Please see attached “ANNEX 1” for the item/s to be bided). 

 

2. The Provincial Government of Ifugao now invites bids for the above Procurement 

Project.   Delivery of the Goods is required within thirty (30) calendar days from receipt 

by the winning bidder of the Purchase Order. Bidders should have completed, within 

the last five (5) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar 

to the Project.  The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, 

particularly, in Section II (Instructions to Bidders). 

  

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-

discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and 

Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184. 

 

a.  Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or 

organizations with at least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capital stock 

belonging to citizens of the Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a country 

the laws or regulations of which grant similar rights or privileges to Filipino citizens, 

pursuant to RA No. 5183.  

 

4. Prospective Bidders may obtain further information from the Bids and Awards Committee 

(BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao and inspect the Bidding Documents at the 

address given below during 8:00 o’clock AM to 5:00 o’clock PM. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on 

November 29, 2022 to December 20, 2022 upon presenting a proof of payment in person, 

of a non-refundable bidding fee of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00).  

 

 

6. The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the Provincial Government of Ifugao will hold 

a Pre-Bid Conference on December 06, 2022 at 10:00 A.M. at the Bids and Awards 

Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao, which shall be open to 

prospective bidders.   

  

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the Bids 

and Awards Committee Office, 3rd Floor, PEO Bldg., Capitol, Lagawe, Ifugao on or before 

09:30 A.M. basing on the BAC OFFICE - Wall Clock of December 20, 2022. Late bids 

shall not be accepted. 

   

8. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the 

amount stated in ITB Clause 14.  



 

9. Bid Opening shall be on December 20, 2022 at 10:00 in the morning at the address stated 

above. Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend the activity.   

 

10. The Provincial Government of Ifugao reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare 

a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award in 

accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the 2016 revised IRR of RA No. 9184, without 

thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. 

 

11. For further information, please refer to: 

 

The Secretariat on Goods 

Bids and Awards Committee  

bacgoodsifugao13@gmail.com 

0965-407-3198 

 

 

Date of Posting: November 29, 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

"ANNEX 1" 

ITE

M 

No. 

  QTY

. 

Unit 

of 

issue 

 Unit Cost   Total Cost  

  MEDICAL EQUIPMENT         

1 CROSSMATCHING ANALYZER 1 UNIT     

  with ID Dispensers         

  ID system with a 12 ID card capacity         

  Automatic  balance control at the 

centrifuge head 

        

  Monitored by microprocessor         

  very quiet         

  RPM time are functional and displayed 

(LCD) in English 

        

  speed: 1030-1050 RPM         

  Weight: 6.2-6.5kg (centrifuge head 

included) 

        

  ID Incubator 37 S 1         

  ID system with a 24 ID-card capacity         

  ID cards incubation at 37 (+/-) degrees 

celcius 

        

  Time and temperature are displayed 

(LCD) in English 

        

  voltage: 110-240V, Frequency: 50-

60HZ 

        

  Weight: 6.0-6.5kg         

  LISS/Coombs         

  cards contain Polyspecific anti-human 

globulin (AHG) and anti-C3 to be used 

for antibody screening, crossmatch and 

direct antiglubulin test (DAT) 

        

  Complete Crossmatching         

  A,B,DVIXAHG 48 profiles         

  Autocontrol         

2 Digital Centrifuge 1 PC     

  Specifications:         

  Motor: Brushless DC         

  Timer (Min): 0-30 min. digital timer         

  Display: LED digital display for time, 

speed, and RFC value 

        

  Weight (kg) (N.W./G.W.) 1.0/21.0         

  Overall Dimension (mm) (WxDxH) 

390x505x209 

        

  Speed (rpm): 200-4,000, 200-6,000         

  Type 45" angle, swing out         

  Max. RCF (xg) 2,325, 2,307, 5,151, 

2,683 

        

  Capacity 12x (5-15)ml, 24 x (5-15)ml, 

6x50ml, 12x (5-15)ml, 16x(5-7)ml, 12x 

(10-15)ml, 4 x 50ml 

        



  Standard Accessory (5-7)ml and (10-

15)ml tube adapters, 50ml tube adapter, 

(5-7)ml and 50ml tube adapters 

        

  Features:         

  Metal housing is sturdy and durable.         

  Maintenance-free brushless DC motor         

  Auto-blancing system can extend 

motor life and reduce noise 

        

  With safety interlock, it can prevent lid 

from being opened during operation 

        

  Forced fan air convection prevents the 

motor from overheating 

        

  Precision digital timer can be set 30 

minutes with 1sec increment. 

        

  Digital speed setting is with 100rpm 

increment 

        

  DSC-303SD can offer short runs by 

pushing the function key 

        

  LED digital display enables users to 

monitor the time, speed and RFC values 

        

  Automatic brake system can offer rapid 

deceleration  

        

  DSC-303SD features a see-through 

window 

        

  The lid will be opened automatically 

once the rotor stops spinning 

        

  Quality certificate ISO 9001, ISO 

13485 

        

  ***Nothing Follows***    Grand Total(PhP)   1,285,000.00  

 


